

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.09 Radford College 1 Lydia Murray, Brianna Wiseman	4	2:02.06 (2) 2:02.06	4:09.34 2:07.28	0.00	+0.00
2	03.13 Redlands 2 Leah Wachsmuth*, Anne Charlotte Paulussen	5	2:04.37 (5) 2:04.37	4:12.56 2:08.19	3.22	+3.22
3	03.17 Canberra Girls Grammar Maya Binns, Abby Fulton	1	2:02.98 (3) 2:02.98	4:12.86 2:09.88	0.30	+3.52
4	03.16 Sydney Girls Georgia Duggan, Nell McHugh	7	2:00.89 (1) 2:00.89	4:13.03 2:12.14	0.17	+3.69
5	03.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Sarah Lowrey, Emily Marshall	2	2:03.76 (4) 2:03.76	4:17.72 2:13.96	4.69	+8.38
6	03.06 North Sydney Girls Ana Ristic, Summer Menezes	8	2:04.66 (7) 2:04.66	4:19.42 2:14.76	1.70	+10.08
7	03.11 Radford College 3 Hannah Coppel, Olivia Chong	9	2:04.65 (6) 2:04.65	4:19.43 2:14.78	0.01	+10.09
8	03.07 PLC Sydney Annabelle Moore, Jennifer Xu	6	2:15.75 (8) 2:15.75	4:46.18 2:30.43	26.75	+36.84
	03.15 St Catherine's Eloise Wilson, Sophie Breznik	3	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02 Kinross Wolaroi Maggie Yeomans, Maggie Noonan	5	1:52.50 (1) 1:52.50	3:59.11 2:06.61	0.00	+0.00
2	03.12 Redlands 1 Claudia Wilson, Anna Jackson	4	2:00.20 (3) 2:00.20	4:07.32 2:07.12	8.21	+8.21
3	03.10 Radford College 2 Eadon Brown, Nicola Greenland	2	1:59.86 (2) 1:59.86	4:09.17 2:09.31	1.85	+10.06
4	03.01 Ascham Isabella Mangelsdorf, Georgie Allen	9	2:00.35 (4) 2:00.35	4:13.45 2:13.10	4.28	+14.34
5	03.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Sophia Eales, Charlotte McAuley	6	2:03.14 (5) 2:03.14	4:15.53 2:12.39	2.08	+16.42
6	03.05 MLC School Sherrie Chung, Georgia Bowrey	8	2:07.23 (6) 2:07.23	4:21.81 2:14.58	6.28	+22.70
7	03.14 Roseville Jessica Baird, Gemma Badgery	3	2:10.33 (7) 2:10.33	4:27.55 2:17.22	5.74	+28.44
8	03.08 Pymble Ladies Ella Ward, Elizabeth Ward	7	2:16.20 (8) 2:16.20	4:41.87 2:25.67	14.32	+42.76
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Kinross Wolaroi Thea Allen	5	2:03.45 (1) 2:03.45	4:17.50 2:14.05	0.00	+0.00
2	04.05 Marist Sisters Woolw Maddisen Mitchell	8	2:11.87 (2) 2:11.87	4:34.69 2:22.82	17.19	+17.19
3	04.25 Monte Sant' Angelo 2 Olivia Ryan	1	2:21.17 (4) 2:21.17	4:46.82 2:25.65	12.13	+29.32
4	04.16 Redlands 4 Lily Wickham	7	2:21.64 (5) 2:21.64	4:53.44 2:31.80	6.62	+35.94
5	04.18 St Catherine's 2 Agnes Dawes	3	2:23.75 (6) 2:23.75	4:55.65 2:31.90	2.21	+38.15
6	04.12 Radford College 4 Annabelle Ferrington	2	2:27.10 (7) 2:27.10	4:58.58 2:31.48	2.93	+41.08
7	04.11 Radford College 3 Teresa Pelle	6	2:20.19 (3) 2:20.19	4:58.60 2:38.41	0.02	+41.10
8	04.22 Sydney Girls 3 Emily Luo	9	2:38.66 (8) 2:38.66	5:23.67 2:45.01	25.07	+66.17
	04.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Anna Sandford	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 34); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.26 Canberra Girls Grammar Allulah-Beth Collins	1	1:58.83 (1) 1:58.83	4:14.23 2:15.40	0.00	+0.00
2	04.20 Sydney Girls 1 Kirrali Schofield	7	2:01.17 (2) 2:01.17	4:20.64 2:19.47	6.41	+6.41
3	04.13 Redlands 1 Emma Woodward	2	2:01.99 (3) 2:01.99	4:22.72 2:20.73	2.08	+8.49
4	04.17 St Catherine's 1 Matilda Borthwick	6	2:06.21 (4) 2:06.21	4:25.30 2:19.09	2.58	+11.07
5	04.06 Monte Sant' Angelo 1 Eliza Newman	9	2:12.30 (5) 2:12.30	4:35.49 2:23.19	10.19	+21.26
6	04.07 North Sydney Girls Amelia Langley	8	2:17.36 (6) 2:17.36	4:41.48 2:24.12	5.99	+27.25
7	04.24 Tara School 2 Livia Lun	3	2:27.69 (7) 2:27.69	5:09.87 2:42.18	28.39	+55.64
8	04.09 Radford College 1 Lucy McGowan	4	2:56.25 (8) 2:56.25	5:24.37 2:28.12	14.50	+70.14
	04.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Jade Curson	5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 34); Rest->Eliminated						

NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 8 March 2015

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.10 Radford College 2 Annabelle Creer	7	2:04.54 (1) 2:04.54	4:18.89 2:14.35	0.00	+0.00
2	04.28 Redlands 5 Cate Gent	5	2:10.24 (2) 2:10.24	4:22.79 2:12.55	3.90	+3.90
3	04.21 Sydney Girls 2 Jessica Sawang	6	2:11.64 (4) 2:11.64	4:26.33 2:14.69	3.54	+7.44
4	04.04 MacKillop College Georgia Shiels	3	2:10.71 (3) 2:10.71	4:27.66 2:16.95	1.33	+8.77
5	04.08 Queenwood Isabella Kench	4	2:14.65 (5) 2:14.65	4:46.05 2:31.40	18.39	+27.16
6	04.23 Tara School 1 Sophie Palmer	2	2:28.11 (8) 2:28.11	4:54.54 2:26.43	8.49	+35.65
7	04.27 Monte Sant' Angelo 3 Jasmin Perry	1	2:24.65 (6) 2:24.65	4:55.20 2:30.55	0.66	+36.31
8	04.19 St Luke's Teagan Myerscough	9	2:27.23 (7) 2:27.23	4:58.98 2:31.75	3.78	+40.09
	04.14 Redlands 2 Leah Wachsmuth	8	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 34); Rest->Eliminated

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.07 Queenwood R.Ezzy,E.Houston,I.Leckie,O.O'Donnell,c:L.Kirkham	7	1:51.47 (1) 1:51.47	3:50.01 1:58.54	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Roseville G.McArdle,I.Abramow,F.Stevenson,A.Brown,c:M.Watkins	5	1:53.85 (2) 1:53.85	3:53.36 1:59.51	3.35	+3.35
3	08.03 Canberra Girls Grammar E.Ross,G.Braggett,C.Cooper,I.White,c:E.Abhayaratna	6	1:56.42 (3) 1:56.42	3:57.27 2:00.85	3.91	+7.26
4	08.13 Pymble Ladies S.Carmody,O.Hunt,E.Morrison,E.Cree,c:A.Cole	2	1:56.59 (4) 1:56.59	3:58.52 2:01.93	1.25	+8.51
5	08.05 Tara School A.Dickinson,G.Wiltshire,C.Wright,H.Kelly,c:C.Crampton	4	2:00.81 (5) 2:00.81	4:05.89 2:05.08	7.37	+15.88
6	08.11 St Catherine's M.Neagle,R.Rosenberg,A.Harrison,M.Pinnegar,c:T.Heywood	8	2:01.44 (6) 2:01.44	4:08.20 2:06.76	2.31	+18.19
7	08.09 MLC School M.Aitken,E.Osborn,I.Greenslade,M.Murphy,c:B.Chapman	3	2:04.51 (7) 2:04.51	4:10.18 2:05.67	1.98	+20.17

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 39) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 38)

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.12 Kinross Wolaroi F.Madigan,M.Brockmann,G.Hall,S.Uttley,c:P.Hawke	8	1:51.76 (1) 1:51.76	3:49.41 1:57.65	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02 Loreto Normanhurst C.Von Behr,L.Hassall,N.Graham,C.Duff-Clarke,c:L.Finlayson	5	1:54.31 (3) 1:54.31	3:53.99 1:59.68	4.58	+4.58
3	08.04 Loreto Kirribilli G.Webb,M.Dixon,C.Kearney,J.Brakey,c:E.Butler	6	1:55.03 (4) 1:55.03	3:55.28 2:00.25	1.29	+5.87
4	08.06 PLC Sydney A.Louizos,S.LoRusso,E.Rutherford,A.Saad,c:J.Divis	4	1:53.13 (2) 1:53.13	3:56.05 2:02.92	0.77	+6.64
5	08.08 Sydney Girls J.Qian,L.Lewellyn,S.McDonald,A.Liang,c:C.Chung	7	2:00.61 (5) 2:00.61	4:04.42 2:03.81	8.37	+15.01
6	08.10 Ascham P.Medway,M.Crowe,M.Caponas,M.Milne,c:M.McDermott	3	2:00.68 (6) 2:00.68	4:08.35 2:07.67	3.93	+18.94

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 39) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 38)

Race 8 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.02 Kinross Wolaroi Meg Crouch, Rebecca Crisp	5	1:53.99 (1) 1:53.99	4:01.51 (1) 2:07.52	6:11.03 (1) 2:09.52	8:18.91 2:07.88	0.00	+0.00
2	09.03 MLC School Taylor Jones, Bianca Riley	6	1:56.69 (2) 1:56.69	4:04.38 (2) 2:07.69	6:12.97 (2) 2:08.59	8:19.45 2:06.48	0.54	+0.54
3	09.13 Pittwater House Elisa Molen-Grigull, Katia Molen-Grigull	2	1:57.95 (3) 1:57.95	4:05.00 (3) 2:07.05	6:15.19 (3) 2:10.19	8:25.94 2:10.75	6.49	+7.03
4	09.04 Monte Sant' Angelo Eloise Carvalho, Amelia Nemeth	3	2:09.79 (5) 2:09.79	4:23.63 (5) 2:13.84	6:36.48 (4) 2:12.85	8:48.70 2:12.22	22.76	+29.79
5	09.07 Radford College 1 Caitlin Scott, Rhyanna Boyce	7	1:59.87 (4) 1:59.87	4:17.14 (4) 2:17.27	6:37.37 (5) 2:20.23	8:53.55 2:16.18	4.85	+34.64
6	09.11 Sydney Girls 2 Daphne Zhang, Miranda Yuan	8	2:27.29 (6) 2:27.29	5:06.50 (6) 2:39.21	7:50.88 (6) 2:44.38	10:24.55 2:33.67	91.00	+125.6
	09.09 Redlands Harriet Macdonald, Molly Parker	4	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 9 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.12 Tara School Kate O'Gorman, Bridie O'Gorman	5	1:51.51 (1) 1:51.51	3:51.12 (1) 1:59.61	5:57.67 (1) 2:06.55	8:11.51 2:13.84	0.00	+0.00
2	09.08 Radford College 2 Kayla Scott, Sarah Parsons	4	1:51.87 (2) 1:51.87	3:58.28 (2) 2:06.41	6:07.91 (2) 2:09.63	8:18.06 2:10.15	6.55	+6.55
3	09.01 Ascham India Ritchie, Caroline Joyce	7	2:00.92 (3) 2:00.92	4:15.91 (3) 2:14.99	6:33.00 (3) 2:17.09	8:46.20 2:13.20	28.14	+34.69
4	09.05 North Sydney Girls Yasmine Salionas, Pele Hala	8	2:03.39 (4) 2:03.39	4:20.17 (4) 2:16.78	6:41.27 (4) 2:21.10	8:58.84 2:17.57	12.64	+47.33
5	09.10 Sydney Girls 1 Julia Manchester, Grace Sanders	3	2:07.79 (5) 2:07.79	4:25.22 (5) 2:17.43	6:46.50 (5) 2:21.28	9:06.88 2:20.38	8.04	+55.37
	09.06 Queenwood Nikki Gunton, Sarah Mullins	6	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 10 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.03 Kinross Wolaroi Kate Hall	5	2:00.66 (1) 2:00.66	4:21.88 (1) 2:21.22	6:46.38 (1) 2:24.50	9:13.37 2:26.99	0.00	+0.00
2	10.16 Scots Bathurst Ashleigh Brooking	7	2:09.35 (2) 2:09.35	4:33.82 (2) 2:24.47	7:03.02 (2) 2:29.20	9:30.53 2:27.51	17.16	+17.16
3	10.02 Killarney Heights Tassja Kriek	4	2:12.75 (3) 2:12.75	4:39.70 (3) 2:26.95	7:09.11 (3) 2:29.41	9:38.81 2:29.70	8.28	+25.44
4	10.04 MLC School Grace Susuairara	8	2:15.53 (4) 2:15.53	4:48.98 (4) 2:33.45	7:26.69 (4) 2:37.71	10:02.39 2:35.70	23.58	+49.02
	10.18 Sydney Girls 2 Madison Moloney	2	DID NOT START					
	10.11 Pittwater House 2 Elisa Molen-Grigull	3	SCRATCHED					
	10.06 Monte Sant' Angelo 2 Olivia Ryan	6	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated

Race 11 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.15 Redlands 2 Grace Galloway	6	2:02.23 2:02.23	4:15.93 (1) 2:13.70	6:31.22 (1) 2:15.29	8:50.56 2:19.34	0.00 +0.00	
2	10.12 Pymble Ladies Genevieve Kour	5	2:03.57 2:03.57	4:19.53 (2) 2:15.96	6:39.71 (3) 2:20.18	9:00.87 2:21.16	10.31 +10.31	
3	10.20 Sydney Girls 1 Romola Davenport	2	2:04.21 2:04.21	4:20.18 (3) 2:15.97	6:38.71 (2) 2:18.53	9:02.43 2:23.72	1.56 +11.87	
4	10.09 Nepean High Madysen Gleeson-Romer	4		4:30.69 (4)	6:50.58 (4) 2:19.89	9:08.92 2:18.34	6.49 +18.36	
5	10.13 Queenwood Nikki Gunton	3	2:13.21 2:13.21	4:34.32 (5) 2:21.11	6:58.46 (5) 2:24.14	9:21.09 2:22.63	12.17 +30.53	
6	10.10 North Sydney Girls Jessica Yang	8	2:22.41 2:22.41	5:07.18 (6) 2:44.77	7:54.82 (6) 2:47.64	10:34.99 2:40.17	73.90 +104.4	
	10.07 Pittwater House 1 Katia Molen-Grigull	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated

Race 12 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Ascham Georgina Masters	6	2:04.79 (1) 2:04.79	4:16.02 (1) 2:11.23	6:30.33 (1) 2:14.31	8:47.60 2:17.27	0.00 +0.00	
2	10.08 N Beaches Secondary Annika Altenburger	4	2:15.67 (3) 2:15.67	4:36.95 (3) 2:21.28	6:58.77 (3) 2:21.82	9:17.10 2:18.33	29.50 +29.50	
3	10.14 Redlands 1 Uzes Beaton	5	2:11.35 (2) 2:11.35	4:32.98 (2) 2:21.63	6:56.79 (2) 2:23.81	9:17.73 2:20.94	0.63 +30.13	
4	10.17 Narabeen Brianna Polkinghorne	8	2:16.06 (4) 2:16.06	4:37.84 (4) 2:21.78	7:00.66 (4) 2:22.82	9:17.74 2:17.08	0.01 +30.14	
5	10.05 Manly Selective Katie Healy	7	2:18.23 (5) 2:18.23	4:38.16 (5) 2:19.93	7:01.97 (5) 2:23.81	9:24.64 2:22.67	6.90 +37.04	
6	10.19 Tara School Stevie Crouch	3	2:51.14 (6) 2:51.14	5:45.96 (6) 2:54.82	8:41.82 (6) 2:55.86	11:29.24 2:47.42	124.60 +161.6	

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	15.01 Loreto Normanhurst Morrison,Hassall,Anderson,Loneragan,c:Pauling	5		1:45.78 (2) 1:45.78	3:41.12 (1) 1:55.34	5:45.01 2:03.89	0.00 +0.00	
2	15.03 Pymble Ladies Fell,Balcomb,McCalman,Stals,c:Dwyer	6		1:43.31 (1) 1:43.31	3:41.48 (2) 1:58.17	5:45.02 2:03.54	0.01 +0.01	
3	15.09 Roseville Cambridge,Norton,Xifaras,Ritchens,c:Sneyd	3		1:49.07 (3) 1:49.07	3:48.79 (3) 1:59.72	5:47.14 1:58.35	2.12 +2.13	
4	15.05 Sydney Girls McHugh,Prospero,Bradley,Trent,c:Oshana	4		1:50.45 (4) 1:50.45	3:49.92 (4) 1:59.47	5:51.33 2:01.41	4.19 +6.32	
5	15.07 PLC Sydney Arraj,Johnson,Meyer,Donaldson,c:Vance	7		1:53.30 (5) 1:53.30	3:55.86 (5) 2:02.56	5:57.84 2:01.98	6.51 +12.83	
6	15.11 Ascham Warner,Murray,Magotra,Ledger,c:Huyhnh	8		1:54.50 (6) 1:54.50	3:59.72 (6) 2:05.22	6:04.10 2:04.38	6.26 +19.09	
7	15.13 St Catherine's Parry-Okeden,Lewis,Rykina-Tameeva,Gurney,c:Heywood	2		1:59.04 (7) 1:59.04	4:09.21 (7) 2:10.17	6:18.28 2:09.07	14.18 +33.27	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 47) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 46)

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	15.02 Kinross Wolaroi Williams,Wright,Date,Hamblin,c:Allen	5		1:47.51 (1) 1:47.51	3:43.61 (1) 1:56.10	5:44.86 2:01.25	0.00	+0.00
2	15.06 Loreto Kirribilli Dixon,Rigney,Jackson,De Angelis,c:Andrews	4		1:49.04 (2) 1:49.04	3:47.17 (2) 1:58.13	5:48.53 2:01.36	3.67	+3.67
3	15.14 Radford College Elliffe,Seberry,Harper,Lonsdale,c:Humphries	2		1:51.44 (3) 1:51.44	3:50.73 (3) 1:59.29	5:49.37 1:58.64	0.84	+4.51
4	15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar White,Bambrick,Winzenberg,Gillett,c:Farzon	6		1:52.97 (4) 1:52.97	3:52.61 (4) 1:59.64	5:52.09 1:59.48	2.72	+7.23
5	15.08 Tara School Crampton,Dwight,Dwight,Horton,c:Palmer	7		1:55.87 (5) 1:55.87	3:57.45 (5) 2:01.58	5:59.78 2:02.33	7.69	+14.92
6	15.10 Redlands Vallins-Koertge,Perrett,O'Sullivan,Dodgson,c:Vargoczky	3		1:56.41 (6) 1:56.41	4:16.09 (6) 2:19.68	6:20.43 2:04.34	20.65	+35.57
7	15.12 MLC School King,Sheehy,Caputo,Dimovski,c:Dassanayake	8		2:08.33 (7) 2:08.33	4:24.71 (7) 2:16.38	6:40.20 2:15.49	19.77	+55.34

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 47) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 46)

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	20.14 Sydney Girls Anna Liang, Lilli Hope Lewellyn	5	2:09.44 (3) 2:09.44	4:22.48 2:13.04	0.00	+0.00
2	20.15 Tara School 1 Amelia Dickinson, Chloe Wright	7	2:08.92 (2) 2:08.92	4:24.83 2:15.91	2.35	+2.35
3	20.01 Ascham Isabella Pongrass, Elizabeth Williams	6	2:07.95 (1) 2:07.95	4:29.39 2:21.44	4.56	+6.91
4	20.09 Queenwood Jemma Gunton, Georgia Lovett	3	2:24.39 (5) 2:24.39	4:49.33 2:24.94	19.94	+26.85
5	20.05 MacKillop College Emer Spora, Niamh Newton	2	2:21.04 (4) 2:21.04	4:51.67 2:30.63	2.34	+29.19
6	20.06 North Sydney Girls Tamarangi Keerthipala, Ela Kos	9	2:28.25 (6) 2:28.25	4:57.56 2:29.31	5.89	+35.08
7	20.08 Pymble Ladies Gemma Moore, Xhana Tishler*	4	2:32.99 (7) 2:32.99	5:05.20 2:32.21	7.64	+42.72
	20.11 Redlands 2 Sophia Kourakis, Olivia Persson	8	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 51) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

*substitute

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	20.02 Kinross Wolaroi Gidget Hall, Mabel Brockmann	2	2:02.04 (1) 2:02.04	4:09.62 2:07.58	0.00	+0.00
2	20.12 Roseville Freya Stevenson, Alex Brown	4	2:03.31 (2) 2:03.31	4:14.13 2:10.82	4.51	+4.51
3	20.04 MLC School Imogen Greenslade, Madeleine Murphy	5	2:05.56 (3) 2:05.56	4:15.66 2:10.10	1.53	+6.04
4	20.13 St Catherine's Abbey Gibbs, Isabella Plaisted	8	2:09.89 (4) 2:09.89	4:22.43 2:12.54	6.77	+12.81
5	20.16 Tara School 2 Demi Papasinos, Genevieve Wiltshire	9	2:10.55 (5) 2:10.55	4:26.72 2:16.17	4.29	+17.10
6	20.07 PLC Sydney Heloise Arraj, Zara Santos	7	2:18.25 (6) 2:18.25	4:46.72 2:28.47	20.00	+37.10
7	20.10 Redlands 1 Bronte Vanderfield, Poppi Kent	3	2:23.73 (7) 2:23.73	4:49.83 2:26.10	3.11	+40.21
	20.03 Loreto Kirribilli Charlotte Kearney, Josephine Brakey	6	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 51) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.05 Kinross Wolaroi Sally Uttley	7	2:05.10 (1) 2:05.10	4:19.68 2:14.58	0.00	+0.00
2	21.04 Hornsby Girls 2 Laura Wunderlich	6	2:10.97 (2) 2:10.97	4:29.21 2:18.24	9.53	+9.53
3	21.13 Sydney Girls 1 Sara McDonald	4	2:11.20 (3) 2:11.20	4:29.26 2:18.06	0.05	+9.58
4	21.16 Tara School 1 Heather Kelly	1	2:16.15 (7) 2:16.15	4:31.22 2:15.07	1.96	+11.54
5	21.14 Sydney Girls 2 Katherine Di Bana	8	2:14.06 (5) 2:14.06	4:35.85 2:21.79	4.63	+16.17
6	21.09 Penrith Christian Victoria Trevitt	9	2:13.59 (4) 2:13.59	4:37.51 2:23.92	1.66	+17.83
7	21.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Angelina Tatt	3	2:15.22 (6) 2:15.22	4:42.11 2:26.89	4.60	+22.43
8	21.10 PLC Sydney Olivia Patrick	5	2:22.24 (8) 2:22.24	4:55.55 2:33.31	13.44	+35.87
9	21.12 Scots Bathurst Maya Brooking	2	2:24.24 (9) 2:24.24	4:57.96 2:33.72	2.41	+38.28
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 52) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.15 Sydney Girls 3 Joyce Qian	9	2:13.89 (1) 2:13.89	4:28.74 2:14.85	0.00	+0.00
2	21.07 MLC School Emily Osborn	6	2:18.80 (3) 2:18.80	4:35.09 2:16.29	6.35	+6.35
3	21.03 Hornsby Girls 1 Eve Timms	1	2:16.64 (2) 2:16.64	4:38.56 2:21.92	3.47	+9.82
4	21.17 Tara School 2 Rebekah Rose	5	2:20.59 (4) 2:20.59	4:45.85 2:25.26	7.29	+17.11
5	21.01 Ascham Marielle Caponas	3	2:23.94 (5) 2:23.94	4:53.60 2:29.66	7.75	+24.86
6	21.08 MacKillop College Morgan Shiels	8	2:38.26 (6) 2:38.26	5:15.12 2:36.86	21.52	+46.38
7	21.18 Tara School 3 Holly Brooks	2	2:41.12 (7) 2:41.12	5:24.58 2:43.46	9.46	+55.84
	21.06 Loreto Kirribilli Grace Webb	4	SCRATCHED			
	21.11 Redlands Cate Gent	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 52) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Kinross Wolaroi C.Stubberfield,P.Skene,H.Haegge,A.Seedsman,c:B.Starr	4	1:50.88 (1) 1:50.88	3:48.40 1:57.52	0.00	+0.00
2	24.01 Loreto Normanhurst J.McElroy,L.Hassall,A.McEvoy,C.Duff-Clarke,c:L.Finlayson	5	1:55.11 (3) 1:55.11	3:50.78 1:55.67	2.38	+2.38
3	24.03 Queenwood J.Kuessner,C.Furby,R.Emery,S.Sutherland,c:E.Brunner	6	1:55.42 (4) 1:55.42	3:52.84 1:57.42	2.06	+4.44
4	24.07 Pymble Ladies H.Haig,T.Wijetilaka,I.Singarayar,A.Sherrard,c:A.Campbell	7	1:53.16 (2) 1:53.16	3:54.96 2:01.80	2.12	+6.56
5	24.09 Sydney Girls M.Jiwane,C.Ma,J.Zhong,J.Parisi,c:A.Dale	3	2:00.41 (5) 2:00.41	4:10.12 2:09.71	15.16	+21.72
6	24.11 Radford College O.Chong,T.Pelle,N.Greenland,L.Murray,c:A.Ferrington	8	2:04.78 (6) 2:04.78	4:11.84 2:07.06	1.72	+23.44
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 56) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 55)						

Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.04 Canberra Girls Grammar G.Pazios,E.Hughes,A.Hughes,L.Corbett,c:L.Heath	6	1:56.36 (1) 1:56.36	4:02.66 2:06.30	0.00	+0.00
2	24.06 PLC Sydney G.Allan,M.Rudd Hughes,L.Brady,A.Bicego,c:J.Turner	4	1:59.54 (2) 1:59.54	4:04.34 2:04.80	1.68	+1.68
3	24.10 Redlands S.Kourakis,O.Persson,L.Wachsmuth,A.Paulussen,c:O.McLellan	3	2:02.46 (3) 2:02.46	4:05.09 2:02.63	0.75	+2.43
4	24.08 Roseville A.Whitten,I.Abramow,G.McArdle,L.Mills,c:M.Watkins	7	2:02.85 (4) 2:02.85	4:10.35 2:07.50	5.26	+7.69
5	24.02 Loreto Kirribilli A.Sandford,E.Greiner,E.Sheldon,J.Curson,c:I.Bath	5	2:05.93 (5) 2:05.93	4:14.82 2:08.89	4.47	+12.16
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 56) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 55)						

Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.03 Queenwood C.Fyffe,S.Houston,E.Clubb,A.Carr,c:C.Low	6	1:45.48 (1) 1:45.48	3:39.01 1:53.53	0.00	+0.00
2	25.09 Pymble Ladies C.Shewell,I.Walker,O.Hill,I.Thomson,c:D.Spence	3	1:51.30 (2) 1:51.30	3:47.86 1:56.56	8.85	+8.85
3	25.01 Loreto Normanhurst N.Graham,K.Book,E.Ryan,R.Daly,c:H.Cowap	5	1:52.90 (3) 1:52.90	3:48.72 1:55.82	0.86	+9.71
4	25.05 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Collins,E.Campbell,M.Binns,A.Fulton,c:D.Barilaro	4	1:53.74 (4) 1:53.74	3:53.44 1:59.70	4.72	+14.43
5	25.07 Sydney Girls G.Duggan,N.McHugh,J.Sawang,K.Schofield,c:C.Chung	7	1:56.52 (5) 1:56.52	3:57.77 2:01.25	4.33	+18.76
6	25.11 Redlands A.Jackson,C.Wilson,C.Gent,E.Woodward,c:M.McManus	8	1:57.29 (6) 1:57.29	3:58.47 2:01.18	0.70	+19.46
	25.13 Tara School S.Hu,F.Juriansz,L.Lun,S.Palmer,c:D.Papasinis	2				
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 57)						

Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Kinross Wolaroi I.Robson,M.Yeomans,M.Noonan,T.Allen,c:C.Anderson	6	1:46.80 (1) 1:46.80	3:37.23 1:50.43	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 St Catherine's A.Mitchell,C.Johnson,S.Breznik,E.Wilson,c:I.Nilsson	4	1:51.49 (2) 1:51.49	3:48.38 1:56.89	11.15	+11.15
3	25.12 Radford College B.Wiseman,H.Coppel,E.Brown,A.Creer,c:Z.Jaggers	8	1:53.93 (3) 1:53.93	3:53.90 1:59.97	5.52	+16.67
4	25.08 PLC Sydney P.Denham,L.Lake,E.Grant,S.Douglas,c:S.Shannon	7	1:56.71 (4) 1:56.71	4:02.84 2:06.13	8.94	+25.61
5	25.14 North Sydney Girls S.Gopal,A.Ristic,S.Menezes,A.Langley,c:E.Kos	2	2:05.40 (7) 2:05.40	4:08.93 2:03.53	6.09	+31.70
6	25.02 Loreto Kirribilli S.Lowrey,E.Marshall,S.Eales,C.McAuley,c:C.Sayle	5	2:03.57 (6) 2:03.57	4:10.94 2:07.37	2.01	+33.71
7	25.10 Roseville E.Dalais,E.Austin,B.Matthews,C.Mildwater,c:B.Hunt	3	2:03.04 (5) 2:03.04	4:13.42 2:10.38	2.48	+36.19
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58) +1 NF; Next Fastest 9->B Final (Race 57)						

Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	26.08 MLC School Grace Webster, Lauren McLean	8		1:57.12 (1) 1:57.12	4:04.08 (2) 2:06.96	6:07.52 2:03.44	0.00	+0.00
2	26.20 Sydney Girls 2 Emily Appleton, Isabel Noakes	4		1:57.83 (2) 1:57.83	4:03.44 (1) 2:05.61	6:09.65 2:06.21	2.13	+2.13
3	26.10 Monte Sant' Angelo Ornella Byak, Maxine Rennie	5		2:00.03 (4) 2:00.03	4:06.98 (3) 2:06.95	6:10.85 2:03.87	1.20	+3.33
4	26.12 PLC Sydney Pip Donaldson, Lexe Meyer	3		1:59.46 (3) 1:59.46	4:08.66 (4) 2:09.20	6:18.36 2:09.70	7.51	+10.84
5	26.09 Marist Sisters Woolw Lauren Rizzuto, Olivia Kapocius	6		2:00.99 (5) 2:00.99	4:13.59 (5) 2:12.60	6:24.11 2:10.52	5.75	+16.59
6	26.14 Radford College 1 Sophia Lo Pilato, Hannah Drummond	7		2:11.15 (6) 2:11.15	4:37.51 (6) 2:26.36	7:09.00 2:31.49	44.89	+61.48
	26.07 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Elise Dixon, Tara Rigney	2	SCRATCHED					
	26.22 Canberra Girls Grammar Maya Binns, Abby Fulton	9	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	26.05 Kinross Wolaroi Georgie Bowyer, Georgia Staniforth	8		2:02.41 (1) 2:02.41	4:14.19 (1) 2:11.78	6:25.85 2:11.66	0.00	+0.00
2	26.13 Queenwood Lara Kent-Jones, Sarah Mullins	6		2:02.47 (2) 2:02.47	4:16.28 (2) 2:13.81	6:26.48 2:10.20	0.63	+0.63
3	26.01 Ascham 1 Amy Blades, Emma Lingafelter	4		2:07.78 (3) 2:07.78	4:24.19 (3) 2:16.41	6:40.03 2:15.84	13.55	+14.18
4	26.18 St Catherine's Nadya Rykina-Tameeva, Grace McNamara	2		2:12.80 (4) 2:12.80	4:31.32 (4) 2:18.52	6:51.76 2:20.44	11.73	+25.91
5	26.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Olivia Lindsey, Taylor Everett	7		2:18.67 (5) 2:18.67	4:51.29 (5) 2:32.62	7:21.93 2:30.64	30.17	+56.08
	26.17 Redlands 2 Beth O'Sullivan, India Dodgson	3	SCRATCHED					
	26.06 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Olivia Jackson, Sophie De Angelis	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	26.19 Sydney Girls 1 Deborah Prospero, Charlotte Trent	5		1:59.74 (2) 1:59.74	4:07.11 (2) 2:07.37	6:11.89 2:04.78	0.00	+0.00
2	26.15 Radford College 2 Lisa Seberry, Alyce Lonsdale	6		1:57.45 (1) 1:57.45	4:04.16 (1) 2:06.71	6:12.23 2:08.07	0.34	+0.34
3	26.02 Ascham 2 Gabriella Warner, Emily Ledger	8		2:04.40 (5) 2:04.40	4:15.06 (4) 2:10.66	6:23.33 2:08.27	11.10	+11.44
4	26.16 Redlands 1 Kiara Vallins-Koertge, Natasha Perrett	7		2:02.88 (3) 2:02.88	4:13.42 (3) 2:10.54	6:27.27 2:13.85	3.94	+15.38
5	26.21 Tara School Cate Crampton, Alyssa Dwight	4		2:06.59 (6) 2:06.59	4:26.62 (6) 2:20.03	6:38.59 2:11.97	11.32	+26.70
6	26.03 Burwood Girls High Xanthe Young, Imogen Gainsford	3		2:03.67 (4) 2:03.67	4:23.35 (5) 2:19.68	6:39.79 2:16.44	1.20	+27.90
7	26.11 North Sydney Girls Katrina Vergov, Anna Zhou	2		2:18.18 (7) 2:18.18	4:42.88 (7) 2:24.70	7:13.25 2:30.37	33.46	+61.36
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	27.15 Sydney Girls 1 Georgia Bradley	5		2:03.74 (2) 2:03.74	4:15.64 (1) 2:11.90	6:26.18 2:10.54	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Marist Sisters Woolw Lauren Lyon	7		2:05.40 (4) 2:05.40	4:19.35 (3) 2:13.95	6:27.68 2:08.33	1.50	+1.50
3	27.11 Redlands 2 Beth O'Sullivan	2		2:03.63 (1) 2:03.63	4:19.05 (2) 2:15.42	6:27.81 2:08.76	0.13	+1.63
4	27.08 Cherrybrook THS Raquel Cuevas	6		2:04.58 (3) 2:04.58	4:19.62 (4) 2:15.04	6:34.10 2:14.48	6.29	+7.92
5	27.03 Kinross Wolaroi Megan Kennett	3		2:09.66 (6) 2:09.66	4:28.26 (6) 2:18.60	6:43.57 2:15.31	9.47	+17.39
6	27.01 Ascham Gabrielle Agnew	4		2:08.11 (5) 2:08.11	4:27.79 (5) 2:19.68	6:43.68 2:15.89	0.11	+17.50
7	27.05 MLC School Kim Trang	8		2:12.54 (7) 2:12.54	4:42.18 (7) 2:29.64	7:15.90 2:33.72	32.22	+49.72

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); Rest->Eliminated

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	27.13 Roseville Charlotte McBrayer	7		2:01.35 (1) 2:01.35	4:20.92 (1) 2:19.57	6:43.71 2:22.79	0.00	+0.00
2	27.18 Tara School 2 Brianna Dwight	3		2:07.96 (2) 2:07.96	4:26.63 (2) 2:18.67	6:50.52 2:23.89	6.81	+6.81
3	27.10 Redlands 1 Lauren Armstrong	4		2:18.77 (4) 2:18.77	4:41.74 (3) 2:22.97	7:04.24 2:22.50	13.72	+20.53
4	27.04 Loreto Kirribilli Sophie Shepherd	8		2:09.20 (3) 2:09.20	4:43.65 (4) 2:34.45	7:15.98 2:32.33	11.74	+32.27
	27.14 St Catherine's Yasmin Manovel	5		2:09.41 2:09.41	4:37.20 2:27.79		DID NOT FINISH	
	27.19 Canberra Girls Grammar Allulah-Beth Collins	6	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); Rest->Eliminated

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	27.17 Tara School 1 Gabriella Horton	7		2:05.29 (1) 2:05.29	4:19.97 (1) 2:14.68	6:28.54 2:08.57	0.00	+0.00
2	27.09 Queenwood India Vlotman	4		2:09.77 (2) 2:09.77	4:30.73 (2) 2:20.96	6:52.56 2:21.83	24.02	+24.02
3	27.07 Monte Sant' Angelo Alexandra Quinn	6		2:10.93 (3) 2:10.93	4:33.84 (3) 2:22.91	6:54.88 2:21.04	2.32	+26.34
4	27.02 Beverly Hills High Mia Castagnone	8		2:12.39 (4) 2:12.39	4:36.77 (4) 2:24.38	7:00.90 2:24.13	6.02	+32.36
5	27.12 Redlands 3 India Dodgson	5		2:13.45 (5) 2:13.45	4:42.25 (5) 2:28.80	7:12.07 2:29.82	11.17	+43.53
	27.16 Sydney Girls 2 Max McHugh	3	DID NOT START					

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); Rest->Eliminated

Race 29 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	29.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Crisp,Crouch,Date,Hall,c:Starr	5	1:47.30 (1) 1:47.30	3:48.11 (1) 2:00.81	5:51.32 (1) 2:03.21	7:53.89 2:02.57	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.03 Redlands Macdonald,Galloway,Parker,James,c:Czarnetzki	6	1:53.51 (2) 1:53.51	3:54.42 (2) 2:00.91	5:56.66 (2) 2:02.24	7:56.69 2:00.03	2.80	+2.80		
3	29.07 Ascham Milne,Spurway,Mijatovic,Hall,c:McDermott	7	1:59.10 (4) 1:59.10	4:01.55 (3) 2:02.45	6:05.01 (3) 2:03.46	8:07.03 2:02.02	10.34	+13.14		
4	29.05 Roseville Shearman,Watson,Badgery,Dreyer,c:Brown	4	1:57.88 (3) 1:57.88	4:02.66 (4) 2:04.78	6:08.72 (4) 2:06.06	8:12.97 2:04.25	5.94	+19.08		
	29.09 North Sydney Girls Stephenson*,Salionas,Yang,Hala,c:Dreyer	3	REMOVED FROM RESULTS							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 64); Rest->B Final (Race 63)								*substitute		

Race 30 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.04 St Catherine's 1 Cross,Dawson,Thomson,Stavrinou,c:Scaffidi	6	1:51.81 (1) 1:51.81	3:50.07 (1) 1:58.26	5:50.42 (1) 2:00.35	7:51.10 2:00.68	0.00	+0.00
2	29.06 PLC Sydney 1 Ly,Hooton,Lyons,Wong,c:Rowse	3	1:56.17 (4) 1:56.17	3:56.69 (4) 2:00.52	5:59.12 (3) 2:02.43	7:57.14 1:58.02	6.04	+6.04
3	29.10 Radford College 1 Garnett,Cuschieri,Scott,Parsons,c:Baker	4	1:53.13 (2) 1:53.13	3:54.67 (2) 2:01.54	5:56.19 (2) 2:01.52	7:57.25 2:01.06	0.11	+6.15
4	29.02 MLC School 1 Taylor,McCluskey-Voight,Jones,Riley,c:Osborn	5	1:55.17 (3) 1:55.17	3:56.67 (3) 2:01.50	5:59.95 (4) 2:03.28	8:01.25 2:01.30	4.00	+10.15
5	29.08 Sydney Girls Yuan,Sanders,Manchester,Moloney,c:Phan	7	2:07.67 (5) 2:07.67	4:24.94 (5) 2:17.27	6:42.72 (5) 2:17.78	8:55.54 2:12.82	54.29	+64.44
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 64); Rest->B Final (Race 63)								

Race 31 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Potts,McDermott,Dumbrell,Roche,c:Rossell)	5	4:24.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.05 Pymble Ladies 3 (Wykeham-Fiennes,Arthur,Harvey-Latham,Oslington,c:Stevens)	3	4:27.91	3.87	+3.87	
3	01.03 Pymble Ladies 1 (Charlin,Wong,Parsons*,Roach,c:Moore)	4	4:28.57	0.66	+4.53	
4	01.06 Pymble Ladies 4 (Jones,Guthrie,Goodman*,Newman,c:Perrignon)	6	5:39.26	70.69	+75.22	
5	01.04 Pymble Ladies 2 (Farook,Sethi,Fisher,Fan,c:Kennedy)	7	6:01.38	22.12	+97.34	
6	01.02 PLC Sydney (Roy,Webber,Marshall,Sutherland,c:Rowse)	8	6:07.90	6.52	+103.8	
*substitute						

Race 32 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Rigney,Mainsbridge,Schmidt,Londero,c:Melluish)	5	4:12.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.04 Pymble Ladies (Pratt,Lind,Jones,Small,c:Dunning)	7	4:15.37	2.73	+2.73	
3	02.02 Loreto Normanhurst (John,Raggett,Cowap,Barr,c:Heo)	6	4:32.50	17.13	+19.86	
4	02.03 Canberra Girls Grammar (Petersen,Overheu,Wright,Alder,c:Pisipati)	4	4:51.54	19.04	+38.90	

Race 33 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	03.02 Kinross Wolaroi (Yeomans,Noonan)	5	3:55.66	0.00	+0.00		
2	03.12 Redlands 1 (Wilson,Jackson)	7	4:08.27	12.61	+12.61		
3	03.16 Sydney Girls (Duggan,McHugh)	2	4:08.73	0.46	+13.07		
4	03.09 Radford College 1 (Murray,Wiseman)	6	4:09.26	0.53	+13.60		
5	03.10 Radford College 2 (Brown,Greenland)	3	4:11.79	2.53	+16.13		
6	03.01 Ascham (Mangelsdorf,Allen)	9	4:20.11	8.32	+24.45		
7	03.13 Redlands 2 (Wachsmuth*,Paulussen)	4	4:22.38	2.27	+26.72		
	03.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Eales,McAuley)	1	SCRATCHED				
	03.17 Canberra Girls Grammar (Binns,Fulton)	8	SCRATCHED				
*substitute							

Race 34 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	Kinross Wolaroi	(Thea Allen)	6	4:16.41	0.00 +0.00
2	04.20	Sydney Girls 1	(Kirrali Schofield)	8	4:21.61	5.20 +5.20
3	04.10	Radford College 2	(Annabelle Creer)	4	4:23.28	1.67 +6.87
4	04.21	Sydney Girls 2	(Jessica Sawang)	9	4:29.12	5.84 +12.71
5	04.28	Redlands 5	(Cate Gent)	7	4:30.66	1.54 +14.25
6	04.13	Redlands 1	(Emma Woodward)	2	4:36.08	5.42 +19.67
7	04.05	Marist Sisters Woolw	(Maddisen Mitchell)	3	4:37.97	1.89 +21.56
8	04.25	Monte Sant' Angelo 2	(Olivia Ryan)	1	4:57.86	19.89 +41.45
	04.26	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Allulah-Beth Collins)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 35 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Mulveney, Colley, Helmich, Greene, c: Ashby)	5	4:04.01	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Loreto Normanhurst	(Whipps, Robertson, Tilley, Tassell, c: Ryan)	6	4:13.29	9.28 +9.28
3	05.05	Queenwood	(Kazal, Betts, Topalov, Forbes, c: Carney)	3	4:18.35	5.06 +14.34
4	05.03	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Dudley, Yannopoulos, Taylor, Mathew, c: Box)	4	4:22.92	4.57 +18.91
5	05.06	Pymble Ladies	(Denny, Gill, Johnson, Kinsey, c: Krelle)	8	4:27.37	4.45 +23.36
6	05.04	Roseville	(Moss, Harrison, Fowlstone, Clarkson, c: Watson)	7	4:27.71	0.34 +23.70

Race 36 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.03	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Allen, Johnston, Khan, Burgess, c: Patching)	4	4:01.03	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	Loreto Normanhurst	(Carrigan, Bremer, Tuttle, Rogers, c: Fountain)	5	4:02.43	1.40 +1.40
3	06.05	Queenwood	(Perdikaris, Mentzines, Nell, Tompson, c: Eckersley)	3	4:07.08	4.65 +6.05
4	06.07	Pymble Ladies	(Gifford, Merrett, Humphrey, Everingham, c: Pilbeam)	2	4:12.86	5.78 +11.83
5	06.02	Loreto Kirribilli	(Lennon, Glascott, Meagher, Fitzgibbon, c: Stephens)	6	4:13.97	1.11 +12.94
6	06.06	Sydney Girls	(Zhang, Li, Li, Huang, c: Dale)	8	4:34.64	20.67 +33.61
7	06.04	Roseville	(McCabe, Roe, Cadwallader, Taylor, c: Stevenson)	7	4:42.87	8.23 +41.84

Race 37 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Cummins, Wallace, Howell, Kerr, c: McMaster)	4	3:55.33	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Loreto Normanhurst	(Leaver, Bowditch, Maguire, Illek, c: Wytenburg)	6	3:58.99	3.66 +3.66
3	07.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Drinnan, Burgess, Crott, McKelvey, c: Carter)	5	3:59.51	0.52 +4.18
4	07.05	Queenwood	(Heathcote, Priestley, Rouse, Werner, c: Schnorpfeil)	3	3:59.61	0.10 +4.28
5	07.08	Kinross Wolaroi	(Schiffman, Greer, Noonan, L'Estrange, c: Hamilton)	9	4:00.19	0.58 +4.86
6	07.04	Roseville	(Dalais, Austin, Matthews, Mildwater, c: Hunt)	7	4:15.37	15.18 +20.04
7	07.09	Pymble Ladies	(Nwamadi, Salvador, McIntosh, Parker, c: Kernick-Wood)	1	4:21.82	6.45 +26.49
8	07.07	Sydney Girls	(Di Bana, Nguyen, Zungar, Charlton, c: Nguyen)	2	4:32.03	10.21 +36.70
9	07.06	Tara School	(Hu, Juriansz, Rose, Papisinos, c: Palmer)	8	4:41.50	9.47 +46.17

Race 38 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	Tara School	(Dickinson, Wiltshire, Wright, Kelly, c: Crampton)	5	4:07.79	0.00 +0.00
2	08.11	St Catherine's	(Neagle, Rosenberg, Harrison, Pinnegar, c: Heywood)	6	4:08.65	0.86 +0.86
3	08.10	Ascham	(Medway, Crowe, Caponas, Milne, c: McDermott)	4	4:09.96	1.31 +2.17
4	08.09	MLC School	(Aitken, Osborn, Greenslade, Murphy, c: Chapman)	7	4:14.08	4.12 +6.29

Race 39 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.12	Kinross Wolaroi	(Madigan, Brockmann, Hall, Uttley, c: Hawke)	6	3:47.09	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Ross, Braggett, Cooper, White, c: Abhayaratna)	3	3:48.62	1.53 +1.53
3	08.02	Loreto Normanhurst	(Von Behr, Hassall, Graham, Duff-Clarke, c: Finlayson)	4	3:49.68	1.06 +2.59
4	08.01	Roseville	(McArdle, Abramow, Stevenson, Brown, c: Watkins)	7	3:52.32	2.64 +5.23
5	08.04	Loreto Kirribilli	(Webb, Dixon, Kearney, Brakey, c: Butler)	8	3:53.65	1.33 +6.56
6	08.07	Queenwood	(Ezzy, Houston, Leckie, O'Donnell, c: Kirkham)	5	3:54.87	1.22 +7.78
7	08.06	PLC Sydney	(Louizos, LoRusso, Rutherford, Saad, c: Divis)	2	4:02.25	7.38 +15.16
8	08.13	Pymble Ladies	(Carmody, Hunt, Morrison, Cree, c: Cole)	9	4:03.64	1.39 +16.55
9	08.08	Sydney Girls	(Qian, Lewellyn, McDonald, Liang, c: Chung)	1	4:12.63	8.99 +25.54

Race 40 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.12 Tara School Kate O'Gorman, Bridie O'Gorman	5	1:52.28 (1) 1:52.28		5:46.47 (1)	7:45.78 1:59.31	0.00	+0.00
2	09.08 Radford College 2 Kayla Scott, Sarah Parsons	7	1:54.03 (2) 1:54.03		6:04.08 (2)	8:07.05 2:02.97	21.27	+21.27
3	09.13 Pittwater House Elisa Molen-Grigull, Katia Molen-Grigull	8	1:59.19 (4) 1:59.19		6:06.21 (3)	8:11.73 2:05.52	4.68	+25.95
4	09.02 Kinross Wolaroi Meg Crouch, Rebecca Crisp	6	1:57.08 (3) 1:57.08		6:15.13 (4)	8:20.09 2:04.96	8.36	+34.31
5	09.03 MLC School Taylor Jones, Bianca Riley	4	2:01.07 (5) 2:01.07		6:15.64 (5)	8:22.50 2:06.86	2.41	+36.72
6	09.04 Monte Sant' Angelo Eloise Carvalho, Amelia Nemeth	2	2:11.00 (9) 2:11.00		6:38.52 (7)	8:49.49 2:10.97	26.99	+63.71
7	09.01 Ascham India Ritchie, Caroline Joyce	3	2:06.39 (6) 2:06.39		6:38.52 (6)	8:52.08 2:13.56	2.59	+66.30
8	09.05 North Sydney Girls Yasmine Salionas, Pele Hala	9	2:06.39 (7) 2:06.39		6:39.35 (8)	8:54.47 2:15.12	2.39	+68.69
9	09.07 Radford College 1 Caitlin Scott, Rhyanna Boyce	1	2:09.56 (8) 2:09.56		6:42.73 (9)	8:57.35 2:14.62	2.88	+71.57

Race 41 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Ascham Georgina Masters	6	2:03.74 (3) 2:03.74		6:14.35 (1)	8:22.38 2:08.03	0.00	+0.00
2	10.03 Kinross Wolaroi Kate Hall	5	1:59.74 (1) 1:59.74		6:18.98 (2)	8:25.83 2:06.85	3.45	+3.45
3	10.20 Sydney Girls 1 Romola Davenport	2	2:03.05 (2) 2:03.05		6:22.46 (3)	8:28.67 2:06.21	2.84	+6.29
4	10.15 Redlands 2 Grace Galloway	4	2:04.81 (4) 2:04.81		6:24.77 (4)	8:33.19 2:08.42	4.52	+10.81
5	10.12 Pymble Ladies Genevieve Kour	7	2:06.70 (5) 2:06.70		6:31.96 (5)	8:47.84 2:15.88	14.65	+25.46
6	10.14 Redlands 1 Uzes Beaton	1	2:12.19 (7) 2:12.19		6:52.28 (6)	9:13.53 2:21.25	25.69	+51.15
7	10.16 Scots Bathurst Ashleigh Brooking	3	2:14.89 (8) 2:14.89		7:00.98 (7)	9:20.85 2:19.87	7.32	+58.47
8	10.02 Killarney Heights Tassja Kriek	9	2:11.51 (6) 2:11.51		7:04.32 (8)	9:31.26 2:26.94	10.41	+68.88
9	10.08 N Beaches Secondary Annika Altenburger	8	2:17.12 (9) 2:17.12		7:10.62 (9)	9:38.37 2:27.75	7.11	+75.99

Race 42 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	11.03 Kinross Wolaroi Robson,Bowyer,Lamph,Staniforth,c:Smith	4			3:53.15 (1)	5:53.25 2:00.10	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Pymble Ladies 1 Fawcett,Goh,Hiller,Day,c:Angus	5			4:00.34 (2)	6:05.19 2:04.85	11.94	+11.94
3	11.02 Loreto Normanhurst Conn,Preedy,Rose,Fox,c:Barr	6			4:06.46 (3)	6:13.01 2:06.55	7.82	+19.76
4	11.04 Pymble Ladies 2 Moore,Gunasekera,Charlin,Lee,c:Campbell	7			4:18.80 (4)	6:30.47 2:11.67	17.46	+37.22

Race 43 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	12.04 Kinross Wolaroi Stubberfield,Skene,Haege,Seedsman,c:Starr	7			3:53.16 (1)	5:51.34 1:58.18	0.00	+0.00
2	12.01 Loreto Normanhurst Austin,Kennedy,Nimmo,Elstob,c:Austin-Cray	5			3:55.68 (2)	5:58.37 2:02.69	7.03	+7.03
3	12.02 Loreto Kirribilli Hogg,Peacocke,Drinnan,Couper,c:Wills	6			4:07.73 (3)	6:11.43 2:03.70	13.06	+20.09
4	12.05 North Sydney Girls Vergov,Thai,Stephenson,Chuen,c:Dreyer	3			4:11.18 (5)	6:17.14 2:05.96	5.71	+25.80
5	12.03 Pymble Ladies Young,Craddock,Dutton,Gillings,c:Parsons	4			4:10.95 (4)	6:17.68 2:06.73	0.54	+26.34

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	13.05 Kinross Wolaroi Ellis-Peck,Brown,Wilson,Kennett,c:Lennon	3			3:49.23 (1)	5:45.41 1:56.18	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Loreto Normanhurst Hunter,McFadden,Courts,George,c:Finlayson	5			3:54.09 (2)	5:51.14 1:57.05	5.73	+5.73
3	13.02 Pymble Ladies Smith,McEwen,Parker,Wearne,c:Shahinian	6			3:56.75 (3)	5:59.77 2:03.02	8.63	+14.36
4	13.03 Loreto Kirribilli Goodman,Davidson,Conway,Anstee,c:Mulveney	4			4:04.65 (4)	6:09.69 2:05.04	9.92	+24.28
5	13.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Robertson,Officer,Abbey,Wijewickrema,c:Banerjee	7			4:19.79 (5)	6:30.63 2:10.84	20.94	+45.22

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	14.01 Loreto Normanhurst Austin,Conlon,Lawson,Graham,c:Cowap	5			3:46.36 (2)	5:42.13 1:55.77	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03 Pymble Ladies Kowal,Heaven,Edney,Hill,c:Shannon	4			3:44.78 (1)	5:47.86 2:03.08	5.73	+5.73
3	14.04 Kinross Wolaroi Cope,King-Christopher,Taylorwood-Roe,Kermode,c:Small	7			3:52.21 (3)	5:52.76 2:00.55	4.90	+10.63
4	14.06 Roseville Grundy,Merchant,Shevlin,Bailey-Coleman,c:Badgery	8			4:01.46 (6)	6:00.88 1:59.42	8.12	+18.75
5	14.05 PLC Sydney Bleasel,Maloof,Bland,Elwaw,c:Clulow	3			4:00.07 (5)	6:01.10 2:01.03	0.22	+18.97
6	14.02 Loreto Kirribilli Barrett,Halley,Lennon,Potts,c:Shackley	6			3:58.09 (4)	6:02.93 2:04.84	1.83	+20.80
7	14.07 Canberra Girls Grammar Lyness,Pickard,Dolman,Pickard,c:Andriolo	2			4:07.80 (7)	6:13.68 2:05.88	10.75	+31.55
8	14.08 Radford College Holland,Pascoe,Sayers,Conlon,c:McCarthy	9			4:08.69 (8)	6:16.42 2:07.73	2.74	+34.29

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	15.08 Tara School Crampton,Dwight,Dwight,Horton,c:Palmer	5			3:59.38 (1)	5:59.99 2:00.61	0.00	+0.00
2	15.10 Redlands Vallins-Koertge,Perrett,O'Sullivan,Dodgson,c:Vargoczky	7			4:03.71 (2)	6:04.41 2:00.70	4.42	+4.42
3	15.11 Ascham Warner,Murray,Magotra,Ledger,c:Huyh	6			4:05.25 (3)	6:08.59 2:03.34	4.18	+8.60
4	15.13 St Catherine's Parry-Okeden,Lewis,Rykina-Tameeva,Gurney,c:Heywood	4			4:13.69 (4)	6:21.72 2:08.03	13.13	+21.73
5	15.12 MLC School King,Sheehy,Caputo,Dimovski,c:Dassanayake	3			4:27.76 (5)	6:40.84 2:13.08	19.12	+40.85

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	15.03 Pymble Ladies Fell,Balcomb,McCalman,Stals,c:Dwyer	7			3:35.35 (1)	5:27.35 1:52.00	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Kinross Wolaroi Williams,Wright,Date,Hamblin,c:Allen	6			3:36.73 (2)	5:28.97 1:52.24	1.62	+1.62
3	15.01 Loreto Normanhurst Morrison,Hassall,Anderson,Loneragan,c:Pauling	5			3:38.88 (3)	5:30.04 1:51.16	1.07	+2.69
4	15.06 Loreto Kirribilli Dixon,Rigney,Jackson,De Angelis,c:Andrews	4			3:43.40 (4)	5:43.58 2:00.18	13.54	+16.23
5	15.14 Radford College Elliffe,Seberry,Harper,Lonsdale,c:Humphries	8			3:52.32 (5)	5:48.92 1:56.60	5.34	+21.57
6	15.09 Roseville Cambridge,Norton,Xifaras,Ritchens,c:Sneyd	3			3:53.94 (7)	5:50.33 1:56.39	1.41	+22.98
7	15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar White,Bambrick,Winzenberg,Gillett,c:Farzon	2			3:54.17 (8)	5:52.47 1:58.30	2.14	+25.12
8	15.07 PLC Sydney Arraj,Johnson,Meyer,Donaldson,c:Vance	1			3:52.63 (6)	5:53.07 2:00.44	0.60	+25.72
9	15.05 Sydney Girls McHugh,Prospero,Bradley,Trent,c:Oshana	9			4:03.26 (9)	6:06.07 2:02.81	13.00	+38.72

Race 48 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	16.03 PLC Sydney 3 (Bronte Marshall)	(LTA)	7	2:17.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.01 PLC Sydney 1 (Lauren Webber)	(LTA)	3	2:22.43	4.73	+4.73	
3	16.02 PLC Sydney 2 (Ishani Roy)	(LTA)	5	2:28.88	6.45	+11.18	
4	16.04 PLC Sydney 4 (Ruby Sutherland)	(LTA)	4	2:30.31	1.43	+12.61	
5	16.05 PLC Sydney 5 (Lucy Scales)	(LTA)	6	4:48.99	138.68	+151.2	

Race 48 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins			
	16.06 Queenwood (Sophie Delezio)	(TA)	8	SCRATCHED			

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6						Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins			
1	18.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 M.Gee,C.Gee,L.Horton,J.Gouvoussis,c:Z.Hartland	4	2:02.65 (2)	4:07.54 2:04.89	0.00	+0.00		
2	18.01 Queenwood B.Allen,A.Turner,A.Fowler,C.McManus,c:M.Barr	5	2:02.35 (1)	4:11.16 2:08.81	3.62	+3.62		
3	18.02 Pymble Ladies A.Trippas,C.Buckland,N.Koubouzis,A.Irving,c:C.Green	6	2:06.03 (3)	4:21.26 2:15.23	10.10	+13.72		
4	18.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 A.Walker,K.Domzalski,A.Majeed,A.Dunn,c:Z.Cockerill	7	2:12.49 (4)	4:36.44 2:23.95	15.18	+28.90		

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5						Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins			
1	19.02 Queenwood S.Snashall,Z.Campbell,S.West,R.Webb,c:L.Reynolds	6	1:58.62 (1)	4:01.07 2:02.45	0.00	+0.00		
2	19.03 Pymble Ladies S.Chen,G.Laszok,J.Donehue,M.Finnegan,c:S.Potter	4	2:02.82 (3)	4:07.30 2:04.48	6.23	+6.23		
3	19.01 Loreto Normanhurst M.Baker,I.Tuttle,E.McFadden,S.Maguire,c:E.Fountain	5	2:04.75 (4)	4:08.25 2:03.50	0.95	+7.18		
4	19.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Y.Webb,E.Holly,S.Ethell,M.Yamazaki,c:S.Kashan	3	2:02.41 (2)	4:08.35 2:05.94	0.10	+7.28		
5	19.04 Kinross Wolaroi C.Seton*,G.Haigh,R.Greer,H.Bucknell,c:C.Hamilton	7	2:05.09 (5)	4:12.00 2:06.91	3.65	+10.93		

*substitute

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	20.02 Kinross Wolaroi Gidget Hall, Mabel Brockmann	5	2:01.64 (1) 2:01.64	4:07.30 2:05.66	0.00	+0.00
2	20.04 MLC School Imogen Greenslade, Madeleine Murphy	3	2:02.68 (2) 2:02.68	4:12.06 2:09.38	4.76	+4.76
3	20.01 Ascham Isabella Pongrass, Elizabeth Williams	8	2:03.77 (3) 2:03.77	4:15.93 2:12.16	3.87	+8.63
4	20.13 St Catherine's Abbey Gibbs, Isabella Plaisted	9	2:04.37 (4) 2:04.37	4:16.40 2:12.03	0.47	+9.10
5	20.12 Roseville Freya Stevenson, Alex Brown	7	2:06.66 (6) 2:06.66	4:21.71 2:15.05	5.31	+14.41
6	20.14 Sydney Girls Anna Liang, Lilli Hope Lewellyn	6	2:05.42 (5) 2:05.42	4:23.46 2:18.04	1.75	+16.16
7	20.16 Tara School 2 Demi Papasinos, Genevieve Wiltshire	1	2:11.66 (8) 2:11.66	4:24.88 2:13.22	1.42	+17.58
8	20.15 Tara School 1 Amelia Dickinson, Chloe Wright	4	2:10.42 (7) 2:10.42	4:25.26 2:14.84	0.38	+17.96
9	20.09 Queenwood Jemma Gunton, Georgia Lovett	2	2:22.88 (9) 2:22.88	4:49.75 2:26.87	24.49	+42.45

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.05 Kinross Wolaroi Sally Uttley	5	2:07.01 (1) 2:07.01	4:18.30 2:11.29	0.00	+0.00
2	21.15 Sydney Girls 3 Joyce Qian	6	2:13.23 (2) 2:13.23	4:28.86 2:15.63	10.56	+10.56
3	21.13 Sydney Girls 1 Sara McDonald	3	2:19.59 (6) 2:19.59	4:35.32 2:15.73	6.46	+17.02
4	21.04 Hornsby Girls 2 Laura Wunderlich	7	2:13.98 (3) 2:13.98	4:35.86 2:21.88	0.54	+17.56
5	21.03 Hornsby Girls 1 Eve Timms	8	2:17.22 (4) 2:17.22	4:36.97 2:19.75	1.11	+18.67
6	21.07 MLC School Emily Osborn	4	2:18.56 (5) 2:18.56	4:39.06 2:20.50	2.09	+20.76
7	21.16 Tara School 1 Heather Kelly	9	2:20.60 (7) 2:20.60	4:40.83 2:20.23	1.77	+22.53
8	21.17 Tara School 2 Rebekah Rose	2	2:23.12 (8) 2:23.12	4:52.40 2:29.28	11.57	+34.10
9	21.14 Sydney Girls 2 Katherine Di Bana	1	2:26.44 (9) 2:26.44	4:58.96 2:32.52	6.56	+40.66

Race 53 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.06 Queenwood D.Galetto,D.Stuart,S.Ford,M.Taylor,c:S.Delezio	8	1:56.85 (1) 1:56.85	3:56.74 1:59.89	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Loreto Normanhurst D.Leaver,G.Bowditch,A.Baddock,K.Helms*,c:H.John	5	2:02.20 (3) 2:02.20	4:01.27 1:59.07	4.53	+4.53
3	22.02 Canberra Girls Grammar E.Matthews,T.Kartsonas,S.Miller,K.Wilson,c:A.Bowes	6	1:59.32 (2) 1:59.32	4:02.05 2:02.73	0.78	+5.31
4	22.04 Pymble Ladies J.Ferry,A.Hamilton,K.Woolley,L.Faahan-Smith,c:L.Bourges	7	2:02.55 (4) 2:02.55	4:09.46 2:06.91	7.41	+12.72
5	22.05 Loreto Kirribilli I.Harris,K.Van Vliet,M.McGrath,S.Scholes,c:S.Lambert	3	2:05.51 (5) 2:05.51	4:15.50 2:09.99	6.04	+18.76
6	22.07 Redlands G.Joyce,A.Murphy,E.Zhang,E.Gautheron,c:J.Miller	2	2:05.91 (6) 2:05.91	4:18.31 2:12.40	2.81	+21.57
7	22.03 Kinross Wolaroi I.Emmi,M.Skene,I.Johnsen*,S.Robson,c:M.Smith	4	2:07.08 (7) 2:07.08	4:22.25 2:15.17	3.94	+25.51

*substitute

Race 54 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.02 Queenwood C.Bochner,I.Holthouse,S.Alexander,L.Ganley,c:S.Bleakley	6	1:53.70 (1) 1:53.70	3:48.81 1:55.11	0.00	+0.00
2	23.05 Kinross Wolaroi S.Schiffman,O.L'Estrange,L.Noonan,F.Madigan,c:P.Hawke	3	1:59.30 (2) 1:59.30	3:54.63 1:55.33	5.82	+5.82
3	23.03 Pymble Ladies H.Smyth,A.Clifton,E.Entwistle,S.Nugent,c:L.Jones	4	2:00.62 (5) 2:00.62	3:58.65 1:58.03	4.02	+9.84
4	23.01 Loreto Normanhurst C.Von Behr,A.Leaver,O.McCarthy,L.Illek,c:A.Barr	5	2:00.11 (4) 2:00.11	3:59.42 1:59.31	0.77	+10.61
5	23.07 Canberra Girls Grammar L.West,V.Way-Attah,M.Greig,E.Wheeler,c:L.Stewart	2	1:59.72 (3) 1:59.72	4:01.47 2:01.75	2.05	+12.66
6	23.06 PLC Sydney M.Kelaher,M.Casey,A.Zonfrillo,L.Glenn,c:A.Lennon	8	2:03.15 (6) 2:03.15	4:09.91 2:06.76	8.44	+21.10
7	23.04 Loreto Kirribilli L.Bartolotta,S.McLeod,M.Thompson,E.Burgess,c:S.Kring	7	2:04.38 (7) 2:04.38	4:10.31 2:05.93	0.40	+21.50
8	23.08 Roseville G.Badgery,E.Bartlett,J.Baird,S.Sneyd,c:O.Okely	9	2:06.84 (8) 2:06.84	4:15.23 2:08.39	4.92	+26.42
9	23.09 Redlands S.Nastase,P.Carmichael,L.Wickham,A.MacDonald,c:E.Brindley	1	2:15.38 (9) 2:15.38	4:38.04 2:22.66	22.81	+49.23

Race 55 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Sandford,Greiner,Sheldon,Curson,c:Bath)	6	4:11.94	0.00	+0.00	
	24.11 Radford College (Chong,Pelle,Greenland,Murray,c:Ferrington)	5	DID NOT START			

Race 56 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.01 Loreto Normanhurst J.McElroy,L.Hassall,A.McEvoy,C.Duff-Clarke,c:L.Finlayson	4	1:52.24 (2) 1:52.24	3:44.66 1:52.42	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 Kinross Wolaroi C.Stubberfield,P.Skene,H.Haegel,A.Seedsman,c:B.Starr	6	1:53.23 (3) 1:53.23	3:47.82 1:54.59	3.16	+3.16
3	24.07 Pymble Ladies H.Haig,T.Wijetilaka,I.Singarayar,A.Sherrard,c:A.Campbell	2	1:51.48 (1) 1:51.48	3:48.36 1:56.88	0.54	+3.70
4	24.03 Queenwood J.Kuessner,C.Furby,R.Emery,S.Sutherland,c:E.Brunner	8	1:54.87 (5) 1:54.87	3:51.54 1:56.67	3.18	+6.88
5	24.04 Canberra Girls Grammar G.Pazios,E.Hughes,A.Hughes,L.Corbett,c:L.Heath	5	1:54.11 (4) 1:54.11	3:52.40 1:58.29	0.86	+7.74
6	24.10 Redlands S.Kourakis,O.Persson,L.Wachsmuth,A.Paulussen,c:O.McLellan	3	2:02.35 (8) 2:02.35	4:02.73 2:00.38	10.33	+18.07
7	24.09 Sydney Girls M.Jiwane,C.Ma,J.Zhong,J.Parisi,c:A.Dale	1	2:00.33 (7) 2:00.33	4:03.86 2:03.53	1.13	+19.20
8	24.06 PLC Sydney G.Allan,M.Rudd Hughes,L.Brady,A.Bicego,c:J.Turner	7	2:00.19 (6) 2:00.19	4:06.06 2:05.87	2.20	+21.40
9	24.08 Roseville A.Whitten,I.Abramow,G.McArdle,L.Mills,c:M.Watkins	9	2:03.16 (9) 2:03.16	4:13.40 2:10.24	7.34	+28.74

Race 57 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.11 Redlands A.Jackson,C.Wilson,C.Gent,E.Woodward,c:M.McManus	5	1:57.04 (2) 1:57.04	3:51.43 1:54.39	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 Loreto Kirribilli S.Lowrey,E.Marshall,S.Eales,C.McAuley,c:C.Sayle	4	1:55.90 (1) 1:55.90	3:57.95 2:02.05	6.52	+6.52
3	25.14 North Sydney Girls S.Gopal,A.Ristic,S.Menezes,A.Langley,c:E.Kos	6	2:00.72 (3) 2:00.72	4:08.45 2:07.73	10.50	+17.02
4	25.10 Roseville E.Dalais,E.Austin,B.Matthews,C.Mildwater,c:B.Hunt	7	2:03.93 (4) 2:03.93	4:11.26 2:07.33	2.81	+19.83

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1						A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	25.04 Kinross Wolaroi I.Robson,M.Yeomans,M.Noonan,T.Allen,c:C.Anderson	5	1:47.44 (2) 1:47.44	3:35.81 1:48.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.03 Queenwood C.Fyffe,S.Houston,E.Clubb,A.Carr,c:C.Low	6	1:46.48 (1) 1:46.48	3:37.47 1:50.99	1.66	+1.66	
3	25.01 Loreto Normanhurst N.Graham,K.Book,E.Ryan,R.Daly,c:H.Cowap	8	1:53.01 (4) 1:53.01	3:44.60 1:51.59	7.13	+8.79	
4	25.06 St Catherine's A.Mitchell,C.Johnson,S.Breznik,E.Wilson,c:I.Nilsson	7	1:51.79 (3) 1:51.79	3:44.89 1:53.10	0.29	+9.08	
5	25.05 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Collins,E.Campbell,M.Binns,A.Fulton,c:D.Barilaro	2	1:54.29 (5) 1:54.29	3:51.56 1:57.27	6.67	+15.75	
6	25.09 Pymble Ladies C.Shewell,I.Walker,O.Hill,I.Thomson,c:D.Spence	4	1:55.91 (6) 1:55.91	3:55.02 1:59.11	3.46	+19.21	
7	25.12 Radford College B.Wiseman,H.Coppell,E.Brown,A.Creer,c:Z.Jaggers	3	1:58.67 (7) 1:58.67	3:57.01 1:58.34	1.99	+21.20	
8	25.07 Sydney Girls G.Duggan,N.McHugh,J.Sawang,K.Schofield,c:C.Chung	1	2:02.13 (9) 2:02.13	4:04.57 2:02.44	7.56	+28.76	
9	25.08 PLC Sydney P.Denham,L.Lake,E.Grant,S.Douglas,c:S.Shannon	9	2:00.81 (8) 2:00.81	4:09.37 2:08.56	4.80	+33.56	

Race 59 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	26.15 Radford College 2 Lisa Seberry, Alyce Lonsdale	8			3:56.94 (1) 2:01.12	5:58.06 2:01.12	0.00	+0.00
2	26.08 MLC School Grace Webster, Lauren McLean	6			3:58.79 (3) 1:59.95	5:58.74 1:59.95	0.68	+0.68
3	26.19 Sydney Girls 1 Deborah Prospero, Charlotte Trent	4			3:57.80 (2) 2:03.60	6:01.40 2:03.60	2.66	+3.34
4	26.10 Monte Sant' Angelo Ornella Byak, Maxine Rennie	9			4:03.34 (4) 2:02.89	6:06.23 2:02.89	4.83	+8.17
5	26.20 Sydney Girls 2 Emily Appleton, Isabel Noakes	3			4:04.36 (5) 2:05.90	6:10.26 2:05.90	4.03	+12.20
6	26.13 Queenwood Lara Kent-Jones, Sarah Mullins	7			4:13.07 (6) 2:07.97	6:21.04 2:07.97	10.78	+22.98
7	26.02 Ascham 2 Gabriella Warner, Emily Ledger	1			4:14.46 (7) 2:09.02	6:23.48 2:09.02	2.44	+25.42
8	26.05 Kinross Wolaroi Georgie Bowyer, Georgia Staniforth	5			4:17.13 (8) 2:18.40	6:35.53 2:18.40	12.05	+37.47
9	26.01 Ascham 1 Amy Blades, Emma Lingafelter	2			4:27.49 (9) 2:19.44	6:46.93 2:19.44	11.40	+48.87

Race 60 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	27.15 Sydney Girls 1 Georgia Bradley	4			4:10.56 (1) 2:07.13	6:17.69 2:07.13	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Marist Sisters Woolw Lauren Lyon	8			4:16.86 (3) 2:07.40	6:24.26 2:07.40	6.57	+6.57
3	27.11 Redlands 2 Beth O'Sullivan	1			4:16.26 (2) 2:08.34	6:24.60 2:08.34	0.34	+6.91
4	27.17 Tara School 1 Gabriella Horton	6			4:21.71 (5) 2:11.48	6:33.19 2:11.48	8.59	+15.50
5	27.13 Roseville Charlotte McBrayer	5			4:21.25 (4) 2:18.96	6:40.21 2:18.96	7.02	+22.52
6	27.18 Tara School 2 Brianna Dwight	7			4:31.30 (6) 2:21.34	6:52.64 2:21.34	12.43	+34.95
7	27.07 Monte Sant' Angelo Alexandra Quinn	9			4:38.81 (7) 2:19.98	6:58.79 2:19.98	6.15	+41.10
8	27.09 Queenwood India Vlotman	3			4:41.27 (8) 2:21.32	7:02.59 2:21.32	3.80	+44.90
9	27.10 Redlands 1 Lauren Armstrong	2			4:57.09 (9) 2:22.89	7:19.98 2:22.89	17.39	+62.29

Race 61 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.01 PLC Sydney Kendall,Meyer,Bettega,Alonso,c:Foudy	5	1:45.47 (1) 1:45.47		5:42.75 (1)	7:39.26 1:56.51	0.00	+0.00
2	28.05 Kinross Wolaroi Williams,Wright,Taylorwood-Roe,Hamblin,c:Allen	3	1:55.84 (4) 1:55.84		5:53.16 (2)	7:49.22 1:56.06	9.96	+9.96
3	28.04 Roseville Woodley,Monk,Merchant,Burke,c:Sneyd	7	1:52.62 (3) 1:52.62		5:53.70 (3)	7:52.71 1:59.01	3.49	+13.45
4	28.03 Pymble Ladies Stafford,Buckland,Goldsack,Gratwicke,c:Evans	4	1:57.28 (5) 1:57.28		6:03.28 (5)	7:58.90 1:55.62	6.19	+19.64
5	28.02 Loreto Kirribilli Hadfield,Caldwell,Mateffy,Stella,c:Sayle	6	1:52.31 (2) 1:52.31		5:59.33 (4)	8:01.60 2:02.27	2.70	+22.34

Race 62 Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	29A.08 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Brown*,Cope,King-Christopher,Kermode,c:Small)	9	ntt	0.00	+0.00	
2	29A.06 Radford College 2 (Maude,Cooper,Evans,Scott,c:Cohen)	8		3.74	+3.74	
3	29A.09 St Catherine's 3 (Shipway,Hunt,Johnson,Richardson,c:Orkin)	1		5.70	+9.44	
4	29A.07 PLC Sydney 2 (Vey-Cox,Watters,Shouldice,Ryan,c:Reodique)	2		6.21	+15.65	
5	29A.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Pickford*,Lamph,Wilson,Ellis-Peck,c:Lennon)	6		0.28	+15.93	
6	29A.04 Canberra Girls Grammar (Gillett*,Garner,Bowes,Wong See,c:Glassock)	7		3.52	+19.45	
7	29A.03 St Catherine's 2 (Courtenay,Evstigneev,Longworth,Fleeting,c:Staines)	4		0.57	+20.02	
8	29A.05 Pymble Ladies (Cooper,Shaw,Petschack,Priddle,c:Anderson)	3		6.84	+26.86	
9	29A.01 MLC School 2 (McCrohon,Sixsmith,Brooks,Royle,c:Dassanayake)	5		9.13	+35.99	

*substitute

Race 63 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	29.08 Sydney Girls (Yuan,Sanders,Manchester,Moloney,c:Phan)	5	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.09 North Sydney Girls (Stephenson*,Salionas,Yang,Hala,c:Dreyer)	4		11.23	+11.23	

*substitute

Race 64 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Crisp,Crouch,Date,Hall,c:Starr	6	1:45.92 (1) 1:45.92		5:35.23 (1)	7:27.64 1:52.41	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Redlands Macdonald,Galloway,Parker,James,c:Czarnetzki	4	1:50.94 (2) 1:50.94		5:43.29 (2)	7:35.04 1:51.75	7.40	+7.40
3	29.10 Radford College 1 Garnett,Cuschieri,Scott,Parsons,c:Baker	3	1:55.37 (5) 1:55.37		5:47.55 (3)	7:41.41 1:53.86	6.37	+13.77
4	29.04 St Catherine's 1 Cross,Dawson,Thomson,Stavrinos,c:Scaffidi	5	1:51.71 (3) 1:51.71		5:47.92 (4)	7:45.40 1:57.48	3.99	+17.76
5	29.02 MLC School 1 Taylor,McCluskey-Voight,Jones,Riley,c:Osborn	9	1:52.40 (4) 1:52.40		5:51.44 (5)	7:50.94 1:59.50	5.54	+23.30
6	29.06 PLC Sydney 1 Ly,Hooton,Lyons,Wong,c:Rowse	7	1:57.15 (6) 1:57.15		6:00.75 (6)	7:59.19 1:58.44	8.25	+31.55
7	29.07 Ascham Milne,Spurway,Mijatovic,Hall,c:McDermott	8	2:03.82 (8) 2:03.82		6:12.97 (7)	8:14.64 2:01.67	15.45	+47.00
8	29.05 Roseville Shearman,Watson,Badgery,Dreyer,c:Brown	2	2:02.33 (7) 2:02.33		6:14.07 (8)	8:16.80 2:02.73	2.16	+49.16

Race 65 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.03 Queenwood Lonergan,Stowe,Ford,O'Donnell, Longworth,Holden,Davidson,Blewitt,c:Schnorpfeil	4	1:43.72 (1) 1:43.72		5:23.21 (1)	7:12.84 1:49.63	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Miller,Larcombe,McCredie,Hammond, Rainbow,Connery,Tysoe,McDonald,c:Gedye	6	1:46.13 (3) 1:46.13		5:28.94 (3)	7:18.09 1:49.15	5.25	+5.25
3	30.04 Pymble Ladies Stanley,Smith,Olsen,Hill, Elliott,Whiteley,Smith,Everingham,c:Shewell	7	1:44.30 (2) 1:44.30		5:28.09 (2)	7:20.26 1:52.17	2.17	+7.42
4	30.01 Loreto Normanhurst Walter,Ryan,Poole,Pellizzon, Quoye,Nimmo,Bartholomew,Smith,c:Fessey	5	1:49.39 (4) 1:49.39		5:48.81 (4)	7:46.01 1:57.20	25.75	+33.17

Race 66 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.01 Loreto Normanhurst Cavanagh,Sherwood,West,Scott, Dressler-Smith,Reid,Bartram,Wainwright,c:Gray	5	1:41.59 (4) 1:41.59		5:07.94 (1)	6:51.45 1:43.51	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02 Pymble Ladies Parker,Erratt,Jones,Saunders, Hilsberg,Hanley,Medway,Campbell,c:Dwyer	6	1:39.27 (1) 1:39.27		5:08.04 (2)	6:53.44 1:45.40	1.99	+1.99
3	31.04 Queenwood Mentzines,Clubb*,Johnson,Hellicar-Foster, Chubb,Lankow,Robinson,Mapplebeck,c:Barnet	7	1:39.60 (2) 1:39.60		5:09.76 (3)	6:57.29 1:47.53	3.85	+5.84
4	31.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Falzon,Cronan,Maxwell,Tridgell, Toohey,Schiwy,Caudle,Marshall,c:Murn	4	1:39.93 (3) 1:39.93		5:14.43 (4)	7:00.90 1:46.47	3.61	+9.45

*substitute